Ass Dir P.C	ector and I	ent Recordation Services RF of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	ECORDATION FORM PATENTS C		SHEET		MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450			Atte	orney Docket No.	139686.01
		cord the attached document. mber of pages including cover sheet, at Name of conveying parties:	ttachments, and docume	ent: <u>13</u>	Name and	address of receivi	ng narty:
	В.	(1) Paul BABIC (2) Jorge M. VASQUEZ (3) Romano STASI (4) Paul CHEN (5) Ernesto VECCHI (6) German DORTA (7) Dimas ULACIO (8) Dany FARINA (9) Luis CORONEL (10) Fabiola ARRIVILLA Additional name(s) of conveying par		B.	SMAR CC PINE I ST MI BB 11	TMATIC IN PRPORATIO LODGE, #26 CHAEL, BA 112	TERNATIONAL N PINE ROAD RBADOS, W.I.
3.	A. 🛭		r 18, 2013 , 2014 1, 2013 , 2013 1, 2013				
4.	A. C.	Title of Application: PORTABL	iditional numbers attach E APPARATUS FO	OR BIOM		ND BIOGRAP	
5.	cond	ne and address of party to whom corresterning document should be mailed: me: James A. Oliff dress: OLIFF PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-485 Phone Number: 703-836-64 Fax Number: 703-836-278 Email: email@oliff.com	50 400 87	7. P	lease char otal fee (37	rge Deposit Acc 7 CFR 3.41) in th	count No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00. any underpayment to
							TPNT

PATENT

REEL: 032111 FRAME: 0762

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Joel M. Gotkin, Registration No. 66,316 Date: January 7, 2014

		(1)	Antonio MUGICA	(7)	Ernesto VECCHI			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Roger PINATE	(8)	German DORTA			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Paul BABIC	(9)	Dimas ULACIO			
		(4)	Jorge M. VASQUEZ	(10)	Dany FARINA			
		(5)	Romano STASI	(11)	Luis CORONEL			
		(6)	Paul CHEN	(12)	Fabiola ARRIVILLAGA			
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one d f the undersigned, each undersigned	lollar (\$1.00) an l agrees to assig	d other good and valuable consideration paid to n, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over			
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	SMARTMATIC INTERNATION	AL CORPORA	TION			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Pine Lodge, #26 Pine Road, St M.	ichael, Barbado	s, W.I. BB 11112			
	V	the entinvent contin extens	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	STORAGE AND DELIVERY, A		AND BIOGRAPHIC DATA COLLECTION, THEREFOR			
	Identification such as Title, Case							
Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 139686.01)								
			nich the undersigned has (have) exec en date herewith or	cuted an applica	tion for patent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 11, 2013					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/778,737				
	filed applications	filed	May 12, 2010	~				
and pate applicat Assigne claims of reexami Patents full right and agre- identifities	ions for the invention, and arents as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agrees ion or continuation or divisic ie in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatic 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereb 6) Each undersigned hereb	ny patent m necess s to exec on thereo otaining s to exec onal Con s to perfet ted State rizes and g from sa t herein nding on	(s) issuing thereon, and also to executary. the all papers necessary in connection of, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with sucute all papers and documents and povention for Protection of Industrial I orm all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the Laid application(s) to the said Assigneassigned, and that he has not execute this mand his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL	on with any intended in based thereon the interference. In our any act we property or similate necessary to the same as and legal rep. Ce the power to it.	obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters of the entire interest, and covenants that he has execute, any agreements in conflict herewith,			
		ted by tl	ne undersigned on the date(s) oppo	osite the ander	sign d d na hels).			
Date	10/11/2013	• ************************************	Inventor Signature	- JUI-	SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date	· ·		Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			

Date	4.70	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	annessensessensessensessensessensessensessensessensessensessensessensessensessensessensessensessensessensessense	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	,	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	and the second second	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither Date Date	This assignment should preferably be signed, then it should be signed before at least two $\frac{10/11/2013}{40/11/2013}$	witnesses who also sign he		Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
				- Particular and a second

		(1)	Antonio MUGICA	(7)	Ernesto VECCIII		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Roger PINATE	(8)	German DORTA		
, ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Paul BABIC	(9)	Dimas ULACIO		
		(4)	Jorge M. VASQUEZ	(10)	Dany FARINA	-	
				(11)	Luis CORONEL		
		(5)	Romano STASI	(12)	Fabiola ARRIVILLAGA		
		(6)	Paul CHEN In consideration of the sum of one de	ollar (\$1.00) a	nd other good and valuable consideration pa	ıid	
		to each	n of the undersigned, each undersigne	ed agrees to as	sign, and hereby does assign, transfer and s	et	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SMARTMATIC INTERNATIONA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Pine Lodge, #26 Pine Road, St Mic	chael, Barbadi	os, W.I. BB 11112		
		the ent	nereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives ne entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the resention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ontinuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	PORTABLE APPARATUS FOR STORAGE AND DELIVERY, AN	BIOMETRIC ID METHOD	AND BIOGRAPHIC DATA COLLECTIC THEREFOR	in,	
	Identification such as Title, Case						
Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 139686.01)							
	, P.	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	lusert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 11, 2013				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/778,737			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 12, 2010			-	
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.							
	In witness whercof, execu	ted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the unde	グライイン・ス・グマト・・・		
Date	UCLOBER 17, L	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature		MATCHAIC (SEAL		
Date	100 11 20		Inventor Signature	$\overline{}$	(SEAL		
Date		13	Inventor Signature		1844 (SEAI		
Date		13	Inventor Signature		(SEAI		
Date							

Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		(SEAL)
Date	1	(SEAL)
Date		(SEAL)
neither, Date Date	This assignment should preferably be signed before; (a) a Notary Prechen it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign $\frac{OCF}{AB} = \frac{112013}{AB} = \frac{2013}{AB} = \frac{112013}{AB} = \frac{112013}$	nere:

(1-8) Insert (2) Roger PINATE Name(*) of inventor(*) (3) Paul BABIC	(8) German IX RTA
	(9) Dimas ULACIO
(4) Jorge M. VASQUEZ	(10) Dany FARINA
(5) Romano STAS1	(11) Latis CORONEL
(6) Paul CHEN	(12) Fabiola ARRIVILLAGA
	(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to es to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over
(9) Insert Name of (9) SMARTMATIC INTERNATIONAL C	ORPORATION
(10) Insert Address of (10) Pine Lodge, #26 Pine Road, St Michael Assignee	Barbados, W.I. BB-11112
the entire right, title and interest for the United Si invention, and in all applications for patent inclu- continuation, international, confirmation, substitu- extensions, reissues and reexamination certificate	gnee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, tates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ding any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, the and ressue application(s), and all Letters Patent, is that may be granted on the invention known as IMETRIC AND BIOXIRAPHIC DATA COLLECTION,
STORAGE AND DELIVERY, AND A	
such as Title, Case. Number, or Foreign	
Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 139686.01)	
for which the undersigned has (have) executed a on even date herewith or	on application for patent in the United States of America
(12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on January 1, 2014	
Application	
(13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 12/	778,737
filed applications filed May 12, 2010	
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute set and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application base Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such into 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary agrant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Performs of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as a full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, an and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the recordation of this document.	parate assignments in connection with such applications h any interference which may be declared concerning any sed thereon, for the invention, and to deoperate with the erference. any act which may be necessary in connection with ty or similar agreements. essary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or atent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that be has d will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, I legal representatives.
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to	he dersigne fame(s).
Date Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)
Date .	(SEAL)
Date Inventor Signature	(SÉAL)

Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
neither, Date	This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Put then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign be Witness	olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	Witness .	Fabian Vocalii

ASS.	LGN	MLE	NI
------	-----	-----	----

		(1) Anto	onio MUGICA	(7)	Ernesto VECCHI	
(4 0)	Insert		er PINATE	(8)	German DORTA	
(1-8)	Name(s)	- Heart and				
	of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Paul</u>	BABIC	(9)	Dimas ULACIO	***************************************
		(4) <u>- Jurg</u>	e M. VASQUEZ	(10)	Dany FARINA	
		(5) <u>Ron</u>	nano STASI	(11)	Lors CORONEL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		(6) <u>Pau</u>	CHEN	(12)	Fabiota ARRIVILLAGA	
•		paid to each set over to	in consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each under	of one dollar (S ersigned agrees	(.00) and other good and value to assign, and hereby does ass	ble consideration agn, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of	(9) SM	ARTMATIC INTERNATION	AL CORPORA	TION	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) Pins	e Lodge, #26 Pinc Road, St M	ichael, Barbad	os, W.I BB 11112	
(11)	Insert	the entire rig invention, at continuation extensions, a	the title and interest for the United in all applications for patent, international, confirmation, stressess and reexamination cert RTABLE APPARATUS FOR	ited States of A including any a substitute and re ifficates that ma	irs, sticcessors, assigns and legal merica as defined in 35 U.S.C., and all previsional, non-provisic issue application(s), and all Lett y be granted on the invention kt AND BIOGRAPHIC DATA	§ 100, in the mal, divisional, ters Patent, nown as
(1	Identification	STO	ORAGE AND DELIVERY. A	ND METHOD	THEREFOR	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney D	Docket No. 139686.01)		Commission of the Commission o
			ne undersigned has (have) exce e herewith or	outed an applic	ation for patent in the United !	states of America
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of	(12) on				
	Application	•				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U Number	U.S. epplication Serial	12/778,737		
	Identification for filed applications	filed M	lay 12, 2019			
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and app identifi	applications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Asi- 2)—fach undersigned ag- dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3)—Each undersigned ag- or provisions of the Interna 4)—Each undersigned ag- ination a grant of a valid U- 5)—Each undersigned at- of the United States result in to convey the entire inter- ees that this assignment is 6)—Each undersigned he cation that may be necessa- tion of this document.	on, and any para- signer may deen rees to execute a division thereof e in obtaining evences to execute a tional Conventio- press to perform mited Status pate ithorizes and req- ing from said ap- est herein assign- binding on him- areby grants the ry or desirable in	ens(s) issuing thereon, and also a necessary. In econoce, and also all papers necessary in connect or any patent or reissue applitudence and going forward wit all papers and documents and on for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may ent to the Assignee, quests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execut and his heirs, successors, assignm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, In order to comply with the rule	o to execute sep- tion with any is ication based if h such interfere perform any ac Property or sin y be necessary to the content of the cont	of whiten may be necessary in contian agreements, to obtain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office to issue a coffice entire interest, and covot execute, any agreements in corpresentatives, to insert on this assignment and States Parent and Trademark	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with the reissue or may and all Letters enants that he has conflict herewith,
	In witness whereof, exc	cuted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) opp	posite the und	rsigned name(s).	
Date	_Nov 18, 2	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature		AL-	(SEAL)
Date	130 18.2	013	Inventor Signature		<u> Laura</u>	(SEAL)
Date	wasting to represent the second secon		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)

Date		Inventor Signature		— (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Iť neith	This assignment should preferably be signed the it should be signed before at least tw	ed before: (a) a Notary Public o witnesses who also sign her	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsides:	e the U.S.A.
Date		Witness		
Date		Witness		

Date

ASSIGNMENT

OLIFF

		(1)	Antonio MUGICA	(7)	Ernesto VECCHI
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Roger PINATE	(8)	German DORTA
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Paul BABIC	(9)	Dimas ULACIO
		(4)	Jorge M, VASQUEZ	(10)	Dany FARINA
		(5)	Romano STASI	(11)	Luis CORONEL
		(6)	Paul CHEN	(12)	Fabiola ARRIVILLAGA
			n of the undersigned, each under		nd other good and valuable consideration paid ssign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SMARTMATIC INTERNATION	NAL CORPORÀ	TION
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	#4 Stafford House, Garrison Sa	avannah, St Micha	el, Barbados, W.I.
		the ent inventi continu extensi	ire right, title and interest for the lon, and in all applications for patastion, international, confirmation cons, reissues and reexamination cons.	United States of Are ent including any a i, substitute and rei ertificates that may	rs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, nerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the nd all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ssue application(s), and all Letters Patent, be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	STORAGE AND DELIVERY.		AND BIOGRAPHIC DATA COLLECTION, THEREFOR
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. 139686.01)	
			ich the undersigned has (have) e:	xecuted an applica	tion for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of				
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	***	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/778,737	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 12, 2010		
applicate any app the Ass claims of reexaming Patents full right and agree identified	applications for the inventionions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree liteation or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the International Hach undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bif 6) Each undersigned hereheation that may be necessary ion of this document.	n, and any gree may so to executivision the mobilishment of the control of the co	patent(s) issuing thereon, and al deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connect rerof, or any patent or reissue apply evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the diapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exceed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fole in order to comply with the running state of the complex state of the complex states and the complex states are considered as the complex states are consid	stion with any inter- plication based the ith such interferen perform any act we dl Property or simily be necessary to de e. U.S. Patent and ince, as Assigned of uted, and will not signs and legal rep PLC the power to it illes of the United S	thich may be necessary in connection with lar agreements. Obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters of the entire interest, and covenants that he has execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, resentatives. Insert on this assignment any further states Patent and Trademark Office for
Date	in vinces whereof execu	icu ny 1816	e undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	•	
Date					(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	U 1	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 032111 FRAME: 0772

Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date 10/09/2013	Inventor Signature	2 (SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
This assignm neither, then it should	ent should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the Ube signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. I
Date	Witness	
Date	Witness	

		(1)	Antonio MUGICA	(7)	Emesto VECCHI
(1-8)	fńsert	,	Roger PINATE	(8)	German DORTA
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		Paul BABIC	(9)	Dimas ULACIO
			Jorge M. VASQUEZ	(10)	Dany FARINA
		_	Romano STASI	(11)	Luis CORONEL
		_	Paul CHEN	(12)	Fabiola ARRIVILLAGA
					and other good and valuable consideration pa
					ssign, and hereby does assign, transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	(9) SMARTMATIC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	ine Lodge. #26 Pine Road, St Michael, Barbados, W.I. BB 11112		
(11)	Insert	the entire invention continua extension (11)	e right, title and interest for the United 1, and in all applications for patent inci- tion, international, confirmation, subst- ns, reissues and reexamination certifica-	States of A luding any a fute and relates that ma	irs, successors, assigns and legal representative merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional issue application(s), and all Letters Patent, y be granted on the invention known as AND BIOGRAPHIC DATA COLLECTION THERE IS NO.
	Identification		STORAGE AND DELIVERT, AND	METHOD	FRENCTOR
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	-			
	Application Number	•	y Docket No. <u>139686.01</u>)		
			h the undersigned has (have) executed date herewith or	d an applica	ation for patent in the United States of Ameri
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	n		
(13)	Alternative	(13) L	J.S. application Serial Number 12	/778,737	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 12, 2010		
applica any app the Ass claims reexam	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each understand agree of injuries or continuation or continuation or diagnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree	on, and any p ignee may de es to execute fivision there in obtaining es to execute ional Conver es to perform	atent(s) issuing thereon, and also to e term necessary. all papers necessary in connection we of, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with suc- all papers and documents and perfor- tion for Protection of Industrial Prop- iall affirmative acts which may be ne	ith any intended the interference of the contract of the contr	which may be necessary in connection with
full rigi and agr identifi	of the United States resulting to convey the entire intere- ees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary	orizes and re og from said of herein ass anding on his by grants the	quests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, a igned, and that he has not executed, a m and his heirs, successors, assigns a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the	s Assignee and will not and legal rep power to i	of the entire interest, and coveriants that he le execute, any agreements in conflict herewith presentatives.
full rigi and agr identifi	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herelication that may be necessary tion of this document.	orizes and re og from said at herein ass anding on his by grants the or desirable	quests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, a igned, and that he has not executed, a m and his heirs, successors, assigns a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the	s Assignee and will not ad legal rep power to i the United	of the entire interest, and coveriants that he is execute, any agreements in conflict herewith presentatives. Insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for
full rigi and agr identifi	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herelication that may be necessary tion of this document.	orizes and re og from said at herein ass anding on his by grants the or desirable	quests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, argued, and that he has not executed, a mand his heirs, successors, assigns a firm of OLIFF & BERRIOGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules of	s Assignee and will not ad legal rep power to i the United	of the entire interest, and coveriants that he is execute, any agreements in conflict herewith presentatives. Insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for signed name(s).
full rigi and agr identifi recorda	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herelication that may be necessary tion of this document.	orizes and re og from said at herein ass anding on his by grants the or desirable	quests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, as igned, and that he has not executed, and this heirs, successors, assigns a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the in order to comply with the rules of undersigned on the date(s) opposite	s Assignee and will not ad legal rep power to i the United	of the entire interest, and coveriants that he he execute, any agreements in conflict herewith presentatives. Insert on this assignment any further states Patent and Trademark Office for
full rigi and agr identifi recorda	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herelication that may be necessary tion of this document.	orizes and re og from said at herein ass anding on his by grants the or desirable	quests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, a great and that he has not executed, a m and his heirs, successors, assigns a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the in order to comply with the rules of andersigned on the date(s) opposite lawenter Signature	s Assignee and will not ad legal rep power to i the United	of the entire interest, and coveniants that he hexecute, any agreements in conflict herewith presentatives, assert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for signest name(s). (SEAL)
full righ and agr identifi records Date Date	5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herelication that may be necessary tion of this document.	orizes and re og from said at herein ass anding on his by grants the or desirable	quests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, as igned, and that he has not executed, and this heirs, successors, assigns a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the in order to comply with the rules of addersigned on the date(s) opposite lawentor Signature	s Assignee and will not ad legal rep power to i the United	nsert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for signed name(s). (SEAL)

Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	N	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
noither Date Date	This assignment should preferably be signed before at least to \$\lambda 0 / \lambda 0 / \l	(A)) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If